

City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630 www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2024-0288

TO: Mayor and City Council Members

FROM: Joe Snyder, Chief Financial Officer, x2534

Captain Russell Yeiser, Captain OCSO - Rochester Hills Contingent

DATE: June 10, 2024

SUBJECT: Update to Avondale School District Police-School Liaison Program Intergovernmental

Agreement

REQUEST:

The City of Rochester Hills City Council is requested to approve and authorize the Mayor to sign an update to the Police-School Liaison Program Intergovernmental Agreement between the City of Rochester Hills (City) and the Avondale School District (ASD).

BACKGROUND:

ASD has applied for a State of Michigan Grant to fund the costs of the City of Rochester Hills provided Oakland County Sheriff's Office (OCSO) School Resource Officer (SRO). As part of the requirement of the Grant, the State of Michigan has requested that the Interlocal Agreement be updated with a provision that the SRO is not to be used to enforce school discipline. This provision has been added to the end of Section 7 of the existing Interlocal Agreement.

Intergovernmental Agreements are authorized under the authority of Public Act 35 of 1951 of the State of Michigan, as amended (MCL 124.1 et seg). In order for the City to provide the services the ASD has requested, the Rochester Hills City Council must first approve an Intergovernmental Agreement between the City and the ASD to establish a Police-School Liaison Program.

RECOMMENDATION:

The City of Rochester Hills City Council is recommended to approve and authorize the Mayor to sign an update to the Police-School Liaison Program Intergovernmental Agreement between the City of Rochester Hills (City) and the Avondale School District (ASD).

APPROVALS:	SIGNATURE	DATE
Department Review		
Department Director		
Mayor		
City Clerk		

Contract Reviewed by City Attorney

□ N/A